

**HEART UK PCT Freedom of Information Request - NICE
Guidance in FH**

	Count	%
No of surveys sent out	152	100.00%
No of surveys collected and analysed	106	69.74%
TOTAL analysed	152	169.74%

Response rate achieved	69.74%
------------------------	---------------

1	Do you have written plans to support the implementation of NICE Guidance on Familial Hypercholesterolaemia (FH)?	Count	%
	Yes	9	8.49%
	Partly	1	0.94%
	No	64	60.38%
	In development	27	25.47%
	Not needed	3	2.83%
	Don't know	2	1.89%
	No comment	0	0.00%
	TOTAL	106	100.00%

1a	Supplied plans?	Count	%
	Yes	6	5.66%
	No	100	94.34%
	TOTAL	106	100.00%

2	Are you facing any barriers when treating FH patients	Count	%
	Yes	44	41.51%
	No	25	23.58%
	Don't know	36	33.96%
	No comment	1	0.94%
	TOTAL	106	100.00%

3	Please list the lipid clinics in your area that you refer adult FH patients to	Count	%
	Yes - list is provided	49	46.23%
	No - there are none	30	28.30%
	Don't know	27	25.47%
	No comment	0	0.00%
	TOTAL	106	100.00%

4	Please list the lipid clinics in your area that are able to carry out DNA cascade testing in adult FH patients	Count	%
	Yes - list is provided	16	15.09%
	No - there are none	60	56.60%
	Don't know	29	27.36%
	No comment	1	0.94%
	TOTAL	106	100.00%

5	Please list the lipid clinics or specialist centres in your area, appropriate for referral of children or young people with FH	Count	%
	Yes - list is provided	30	28.30%
	No - there are none	44	41.51%
	Don't know	28	26.42%
	No comment	2	1.89%
	In development	2	1.89%
	TOTAL	106	100.00%

6	Please list the lipid clinics or specialist centres in your area, able to carry out DNA cascade testing for FH in children or young people	Count	%
	Yes - list is provided	13	12.26%
	No - there are none	59	55.66%
	Don't know	28	26.42%
	In development	4	3.77%
	No comment	2	1.89%
	TOTAL	106	100.00%

7	Please provide any written plans you have in place for shared care of discharged FH patients	Count	%
	Yes - list is provided	9	8.49%
	No - there are none	67	63.21%
	Don't know	21	19.81%
	In development	5	
	No comment	4	3.77%
	TOTAL	106	100.00%

8	Please provide details of any shared care arrangements or written plans in place with Obstetrics for care of pregnant women with FH	Count	%
	Yes - list is provided	5	4.72%
	No - there are none	68	64.15%
	Don't know	22	20.75%
	In development	2	1.89%
	No comment	9	8.49%
	TOTAL	106	100.00%